
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/31/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 481,646

2nd Payment 505,728
1 03/31/21 Wed $21,564,510 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 531,015
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,525,107 $32,268,356 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.471 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 557,565
3 04/07/21 Wed $22,115,699 $43,331,438 $42,000,000 $28,552,005 1.471 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 585,444
4 04/10/21 Sat $23,909,527 $55,291,859 $56,000,000 $38,100,000 1.471 4.0% 14.6% 6th Payment 614,716
5 04/14/21 Wed $20,240,951 $65,417,123 $66,000,000 $44,867,437 1.471 3.4% 17.5% 7th Payment 645,452
6 04/17/21 Sat $22,197,605 $76,521,177 $78,000,000 $53,000,000 1.471 3.7% 20.6% 8th Payment 677,724
7 04/21/21 Wed $22,265,046 $87,658,968 $90,000,000 $61,200,000 1.471 3.7% 23.5% 9th Payment 711,610
8 04/24/21 Sat $24,417,365 $99,873,428 $106,000,000 $72,100,000 1.471 4.1% 26.7% 10th Payment 747,191
9 04/28/21 Wed $24,046,250 $111,352,443 $123,000,000 $83,600,000 1.471 4.0% 29.6% 11th Payment 784,550

10 05/01/21 Sat $25,806,713 $122,743,439 $138,000,000 $93,800,000 1.471 4.3% 32.7% 12th Payment 823,778
11 05/05/21 Wed $24,626,726 $133,613,592 $155,000,000 $105,400,000 1.471 4.1% 35.4% 13th Payment 864,967
12 05/08/21 Sat $26,451,881 $145,289,363 $169,000,000 $114,900,000 1.471 4.4% 38.3% 14th Payment 908,215
13 05/12/21 Wed $25,700,452 $156,633,455 $184,000,000 $125,100,000 1.471 4.3% 41.0% 15th Payment 953,626
14 05/15/21 Sat $28,583,903 $169,250,292 $200,000,000 $136,000,000 1.471 4.8% 43.8% 16th Payment 1,001,307
15 05/19/21 Wed $26,985,474 $181,161,589 $220,000,000 $149,600,000 1.471 4.5% 46.3% 17th Payment 1,051,373
16 05/22/21 Sat $29,681,525 $194,262,913 $238,000,000 $161,800,000 1.471 5.0% 49.0% 18th Payment 1,103,941
17 05/26/21 Wed $27,795,038 $206,531,548 $252,000,000 $171,300,000 1.471 4.6% 51.3% 19th Payment 1,159,138
18 05/29/21 Sat $31,869,053 $220,598,440 $237,000,000 $161,114,888 1.471 5.3% 53.9% 20th Payment 1,217,095
19 06/02/21 Wed $26,961,187 $232,499,016 $258,000,000 $175,400,000 1.471 4.5% 56.0% 21st Payment 1,277,950
20 06/05/21 Sat $33,060,955 $247,092,009 $277,000,000 $188,300,000 1.471 5.5% 58.4% 22nd Payment 1,341,848
21 06/09/21 Wed $29,951,992 $260,312,717 $296,000,000 $201,200,000 1.471 5.0% 60.5% 23rd Payment 1,408,940
22 06/12/21 Sat $36,112,482 $276,252,643 $321,000,000 $218,200,000 1.471 6.0% 62.9% 24th Payment 1,479,387
23 06/16/21 Wed $34,298,026 $291,391,675 $343,000,000 $233,200,000 1.471 5.7% 65.0% 25th Payment 1,553,356
24 06/19/21 Sat $42,009,650 $309,934,592 $373,000,000 $253,600,000 1.471 6.9% 67.4% 26th Payment 1,631,024
25 06/23/21 Wed $42,358,062 $328,631,297 $394,000,000 $267,800,000 1.471 7.0% 69.7% 27th Payment 1,712,575
26 06/26/21 Sat $51,251,773 $351,253,655 $430,000,000 $292,300,000 1.471 8.4% 72.2% 28th Payment 1,798,204
27 06/30/21 Wed $50,829,674 $351,067,342 $0 1.471 8.3% 72.2% 29th Payment 1,888,114
28 07/03/21 Sat $64,064,716 $379,345,290 $0 1.471 10.4% 75.1% 30th Payment 1,982,520
29 07/07/21 Wed $60,995,609 $377,990,597 $0 1.471 9.9% 75.0%
30 07/10/21 Sat $80,080,895 $413,338,031 $0 1.471 12.8% 78.2% Total 32,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $73,194,731 $410,298,502 $0 1.471 11.8% 77.9%
32 07/17/21 Sat $100,101,119 $454,482,796 $0 1.471 15.7% 81.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/31/2021


